## OF PUBLICATION

## December 4, 2024

## **Pickering**

1840 Westcreek Drive

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Roof

Replacement Block 3

To the above premises was substantially performed on: November 27,

2024

Date certi cate signed: November 28, 2024

Name of owner: Durham Region Non-Pro t Housing Corporation

Address for service: 28A Albert Street, Oshawa, Ontario, L1H 8S5

Name of contractor: RCJRoo ng & Sheet Metal Inc.

Address for service: 61 Sharer Road, Unit 2, Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 8Z3

Name of payment certi er: Davroc & Associates Ltd

Address: 2051 Williams Parkway, Unit 21, Brampton, Ontario, L6S 5T4

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: Highbush Village

1840 Westcreek Drive, Pickering, Ontario

Publication date: December 4, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-102231</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-102231</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certicate or notice